503721767 03/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3768408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH GOODRICH	03/01/2016
ZANE MITCHELL	03/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREEDMOOR HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	320 N. 1000 W.	
City:	LEHI	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15060783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-990-3356

Email: DOCKETING@ATLASIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: TRAVIS BANTA

Address Line 1: 2825 E. COTTONWOOD PKWY, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1050-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRAVIS BANTA	
SIGNATURE:	/Travis Banta, Reg.#60498/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=KGASSIGN#page1.tif source=ZMASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT 503721767 REEL: 037890 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN A PATENT APPLICATION

KENNETH GOODRICH ("Assignor") is joint inventor and owner of <u>A FENCE SLAT AND FENCE SLAT LOCKING SYSTEM</u>, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on <u>MARCH 1, 2016</u>, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number: 15/060,763, filed <u>MARCH 4, 2016</u>, (the "Patent Application"). <u>CREEDMOOR HOLDINGS, LLC.</u>, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee <u>ALL</u> of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns fully and exclusively.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: <u>MARCH 1, 2016</u>	/Kenneth Goodrich/
	Assignor

PATENT REEL: 037890 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN A PATENT APPLICATION

<u>ZANE MITCHELL</u> ("Assignor") is joint inventor and owner of <u>A FENCE SLAT AN</u>	$\langle I \rangle$
FENCE SLAT LOCKING SYSTEM, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed b	уу
Assignor on MARCH 1, 2016 , U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number:	
15/060 783, filed MARCH 4, 2016, (the "Patent Application").	
CREEDMOOR HOLDINGS, LLC., ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to t	the
Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.	

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee ALL of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns fully and exclusively.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: <u>MARCH 1, 2016</u>	/Zane Mitchell/
	Assignor

RECORDED: 03/04/2016

PATENT REEL: 037890 FRAME: 0733